
Board

Chief Executive Officer - Rebecca Shaw (rshaw@gymnsw.org.au)

General Manager - Business Operations  - Kait Carter  (kcarter@gymnsw.org.au)

Club and Region Officer - Country Clubs - Jordan McLean 
(jmclean@gymnsw.org.au)

See Jordan for: club or region enquiries/regional events/database help

Club and Region Officer - Metro - Grace Houghton 
(ghoughton@gymnsw.org.au)

See Grace for: club or region enquiries/regional events/database help

Club and Region Officer - Membership - Sarah Watt 
(swatt@gymnsw.org.au) 

See Sarah for: Insurance questions, business support, data assistance

Education Officer - Workshops - Michaela Pendleton 
(mpendletone@gymnsw.org.au)

      See Michaela for: all workshops, Fundamental Coach Accreditation, education club visits

Education Officer - Coaches (PT) - Anne Scott 
(coaches@gymnsw.org.au)

See Anne for: all coach education queries

Education Officer - Judges (PT) - Toby Laus 
(judges@gymnsw.org.au)

See Toby for: all judge education queries

Marketing Officer - Emily Cox 
(ecox@gymnsw.org.au)

See Emily for: Marketing clubs support, club PR stories

Social Media and Content Officer - Zoe Wyndham 
(zwyndham@gymnsw.org.au)

See Zoe for: Social media or Design support

Business Development 



Board

Chief Executive Officer - Rebecca Shaw (rshaw@gymnsw.org.au)

General Manager - Sport and Events + High Performance - Chris Martin  (cmartin@gymnsw.org.au)

Events and Operations Coordinator/ Event, Pathways and Performance Officer - ACR -
David Pope  (dpope@gymnsw.org.au)

Event, Pathways and Performance Officer - AER (PT) - Pam Behan 
(aero@gymnsw.org.au)

Event, Pathways and Performance Officer - GfA -  
(gfa@gymnsw.org.au)

Event, Pathways and Performance Officer - MAG - Ben O’Hara 
(mg@gymnsw.org.au)

Event, Pathways and Performance Officer - RG - Noémie Tharrault
(ntharrault@gymnsw.org.au)

Event, Pathways and Performance Officer - TRP - Ben Carroll 
(bcarroll@gymnsw.org.au)

Event, Pathways and Performance Officer - WAG - Geoff Carley 
(wg@gymnsw.org.au)

Event Administration Officer (PT) - Logan Owen 
(eventadmin@gymnsw.org.au)

High Performance Manager - WAG + NSW HPC - Marnie Heming 
(waghp@gymnsw.org.au)

High Performance Manager - TRP (PT) - Belinda Cox 
(trphp@gymnsw.org.au)

Head High Performance Coach - MAG - Hiroaki Sato

High Performance Coach - MAG - Mandy Mclean 
(jdhpc@gymnsw.org.au)

High Performance Administration - MAG (PT) - Jack Hall 
(adminhpc@gymnsw.org.au)

High Performance Coach - MAG - Hongwei Du

Sport, Events and High Performance

mailto:ntharrault@gymnsw.org.au


Board

Integrity, Office and Projects

Chief Executive Officer - Rebecca Shaw (rshaw@gymnsw.org.au)

GM - Integrity + Child Saftey - 
Dr Tilda Khoshaba

(integrity@gymnsw.org.au)

Finance and Data Officer - Yolanta Karbowski
(ykarbowski@gymnsw.org.au)

Finance Officer (PT) - Lyn Mercieca
 (finance@gymnsw.org.au) 

Office Admin (PT) - Mercedes McIntyre
(mmcintyre@gymnsw.org.au)

Participation + Projects Manager 
Natalie Jaques

(njaques@gymnsw.org.au)
See Natalie for: 

GymInfinity, Diversity and Inclusion in 
your club, participation plans in your club


